Dear Alya

I have reproduced the email you sent to me below, where you mentioned that my documents fall outside the jurisdiction of ASIC. Please read the new zip folder that contains the reply from Davis from ASIC and a letter from Alan Andreson, Senior advisor to Federal Treasurer Peter Costello, letter from ACCC and ombudsman etc. 

By comparing the letters received from Treasurer's office and a written reply from Davis from ASIC and your email below, one thing is clear. Either you lost your sound mindedness when you wrote the email or they both when they wrote those letters. Alternatively your comptency level worries me about the fate of ASIC and its ability to provide service to australians or I have very severe fear about the fate of this country if the competency level of Alan anderson, senior advisor to Federal treasurer is so poor in his inability to understand the powers of ASIC or his departments own power. Anyways, you all may be getting paid on time, please ensure this. Some people come to office to get only the salary, so they may choose to/not to work. Some people do their work and get their salary. But definitely none of the three of you care the least about any human being and are immune to human issues.

One more thing i understand that none of the three may have had friends or contacts or relatives that took any loans in the last say 20 or 25 years, that didnt know that compound interest is charged on their loans WITHOUT letting them know that they are charged compound interest and/or the impact is that was an additional 42% of loan sum borrowed is paid in compounding interest!!! or may be they all got the money to pay off their loans, where the money grew for them from trees!!.

Dont bother reading in your office time unless you have taken any loans in the last 25 years, as then it would definitely personally benefit you and your family and friends in reading this

Hari Iyer

Dear Alya

"You should address any such request for review to:" - You may not be knowing that I AM NOT an EMPLOYEE of ASIC nor DO I REQUIRE your ASSISTANCE in dealing with any personal matters.
"If you have further evidence which warrants consideration, you may request a review of your complaint in writing" - I thought ASIC may do this job, but if I have to do this, I would be an employee of ASIC.
"currently stand are outside ASIC's jurisdiction to regulate" - only due to this way of giving me a run around???, i had to share my laugh with others!!!, now you may also join in that!!. 
Hari Iyer



From:  Alya Nusbaum <Alya.Nusbaum@asic.gov.au>
To:  hhiyer@hotmail.com
Subject:  INFOLINE CALL 12 January 2006
Date:  Mon, 15 Jan 2007 10:44:02 +1100

Dear Mr Iyer, 


I refer to your email to Infoline of 

12 January 2006 and to the attached documentation. 


I note that you previously lodged a 

complaint in relation to compound interest rates (Ref: 48063/06) and were 

advised that your concerns as they currently stand are outside ASIC's jurisdiction 

to regulate. 


If you have further evidence which warrants 

consideration, you may request a review of your complaint in writing.  You 

should address any such request for review to: 


The Complaints Manager 


ASIC 


GPO Box 9872 

Melbourne VIC 3001 


Yours sincerely, 

Alya Nusbaum | Lawyer 

| National Assessment and Action | Australian Securities & Investments 

Commission |  

+ 61 3 9280 3490 |  

Fax +61 3 9280 3413 |  

alya.nusbaum@asic.gov.au 

NOTICE 

This e-mail and any attachments are intended for the addressee(s) only and may be confidential.  They may contain legally privileged or copyright material.  You should not read, copy, use or disclose them without authorisation.  If you are not the intended recipient please contact the sender as soon as possible by return e-mail and then please delete both messages.  This notice should not be removed.   

